
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SIFUENTES, Natalya SO Ulysses High 12.83 10

2 PURVIS, Kamie SO Goodland Hig 12.91 8

3 BECKMAN, Jade  9 Oakley High 12.95 6

4 RIPPE, Michaela SR Rawlins Coun 12.99 4

5 URIE, Erin SR Lakin High Sc 13.00 2

6 MOLLENDOR, Addysin  9 Colby High S 13.07 1

7 ESQUIVEL, Amari  9 Lakin High Sc 13.08

8 SIDES, Taryn SR Phillipsburg H 13.29

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SIFUENTES, Natalya SO Ulysses High 13.01  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 URIE, Erin SR Lakin High Sc 13.02  (NW)Q 4(1)

3 BECKMAN, Jade  9 Oakley High 13.04  (NW)q 4(2)

4 ESQUIVEL, Amari  9 Lakin High Sc 13.14  (NW)Q 5(1)

5 PURVIS, Kamie SO Goodland Hig 13.14  (NW)Q 2(1)

6 RIPPE, Michaela SR Rawlins Coun 13.20  (NW)Q 1(1)

7 MOLLENDOR, Addysin  9 Colby High S 13.25  (NW)q 1(2)

8 SIDES, Taryn SR Phillipsburg H 13.36  (NW)q 3(2)

9 MCALLISTER, Rylee  9 Sublette High 13.51  (NW) 2(2)

10 BAALMAN, Katie SR Oakley High 13.64  (NW) 1(3)

11 PORTER, McKenzie  9 Wichita Count 13.64  (NW) 4(3)

12 SPEER, Lani  9 Dighton High 13.77  (NW) 4(4)

13 CERVANTES, Aleah JR Cimarron Hig 13.81  (NW) 3(3)

14 SCHIEFERECKE, Grayce SR Hoxie High S 13.86  (NW) 2(3)

15 SOWERS, Johnna SR Scott Commu 13.87  (NW) 5(2)

16 MYERS, Madeleine JR Wichita Count 13.91  (NW) 2(4)

17 GOETZ, Emily SR Cimarron Hig 13.94  (NW) 1(4)

18 WRIGHT, Bella  9 Goodland Hig 13.99  (NW) 5(3)

19 LERMA, Yoselyn  9 Ulysses High 14.06  (NW) 5(4)

20 FROESE, Rachel SR Sublette High 14.18  (NW) 4(5)

21 VANDERVEEN, Chloe  9 Phillipsburg H 14.19  (NW) 2(5)

21 CASTILLO, Dayanara JR Scott Commu 14.19  (NW) 4(6)

23 TUBBS, Liv SR Colby High S 14.20  (NW) 2(6)

24 SCHROEDER, Madison JR Brewster Hig 14.34  (NW) 1(5)

25 JOHNSON, Payton  9 Wallace Coun 14.36  (NW) 1(6)

26 ALANIZ, Priscilla SO Scott Commu 14.38  (NW) 2(7)

27 PERRY, Havi  9 Wallace Coun 14.38  (NW) 4(7)

28 DYCK, Lindsey  9 Sublette High 14.41  (NW) 3(4)

29 ACKLEY, Taylor SR Ulysses High 14.43  (NW) 3(5)

30 WILKISON, Savannah  9 Dighton High 14.46  (NW) 3(6)

31 LUNDGREN, Payton  9 Goodland Hig 14.54  (NW) 5(5)

32 STORZ, Jenna SO Phillipsburg H 14.64  (NW) 3(7)

33 SIMONS, Addison  9 Wichita Count 14.75  (NW) 2(8)

34 KRIER, Karli JR Oakley High 14.79  (NW) 1(7)

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
35 DAVIS, Kacee  9 Dighton High 14.97  (NW) 5(6)

36 POWELL, Maleia SR Brewster Hig 15.10  (NW) 4(8)

37 BALDERRAMA, Yuliana  9 Stanton Coun 15.54  (NW) 5(7)

38 SCHMIDT, Kamdyn  9 Brewster Hig 17.87  (NW) 3(8)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SCHEMPER, Heather SR Phillipsburg H 27.40 10

2 VAGHER, Naomi SR Ulysses High 27.83 8

3 CURE, Lindsey SR Goodland Hig 27.90 6

4 WREN, Kinleigh  9 Scott Commu 28.50 4

5 ESQUIVEL, Amari  9 Lakin High Sc 28.89 2

6 SIDES, Taryn SR Phillipsburg H 28.90 1

7 SIFUENTES, Natalya SO Ulysses High 29.39

8 STEIN, Zoey SR Ulysses High 29.62

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCHEMPER, Heather SR Phillipsburg H 26.93  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 VAGHER, Naomi SR Ulysses High 27.19  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 CURE, Lindsey SR Goodland Hig 27.77  (NW)Q 5(1)

4 SIDES, Taryn SR Phillipsburg H 27.87  (NW)Q 2(1)

5 SIFUENTES, Natalya SO Ulysses High 27.94  (NW)q 5(2)

6 WREN, Kinleigh  9 Scott Commu 28.17  (NW)Q 4(1)

7 ESQUIVEL, Amari  9 Lakin High Sc 28.22  (NW)q 1(2)

8 STEIN, Zoey SR Ulysses High 28.48  (NW)q 2(2)

9 PORTER, McKenzie  9 Wichita Count 28.49  (NW) 3(2)

10 URIE, Erin SR Lakin High Sc 28.61  (NW) 4(2)

11 MEIER, Madison  9 Hoxie High S 28.65  (NW) 3(3)

12 ADIGUN, Summya SR Hugoton High 28.93  (NW) 1(3)

13 SCOTT, Adyson SR Stanton Coun 29.12  (NW) 2(3)

14 MCALLISTER, Rylee  9 Sublette High 29.12  (NW) 2(4)

15 PURVIS, Kamie SO Goodland Hig 29.19  (NW) 1(4)

16 SPEER, Lani  9 Dighton High 29.26  (NW) 3(4)

17 MOONEY, Mallory JR Hoisington Hi 29.37  (NW) 5(3)

18 SCHULTZ, Lakota SR Hugoton High 29.80  (NW) 2(5)

19 MEDINA, Samantha SO Wichita Count 29.95  (NW) 4(3)

20 GOETZ, Emily SR Cimarron Hig 30.09  (NW) 2(6)

21 DYCK, Lindsey  9 Sublette High 30.12  (NW) 4(4)

22 WRIGHT, Bella  9 Goodland Hig 30.16  (NW) 3(5)

23 WILKISON, Savannah  9 Dighton High 30.88  (NW) 4(5)

24 MEYER, Kamryn  9 Scott Commu 30.93  (NW) 2(7)

25 CASTILLO, Dayanara JR Scott Commu 30.98  (NW) 3(6)

26 GOURLEY, Allie  9 Hoxie High S 31.15  (NW) 5(4)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
27 MCCARTY, Kennedy SO Colby High S 31.17  (NW) 3(7)

28 CALHOON, Tasia JR Phillipsburg H 31.24  (NW) 4(6)

29 ESKAM, Morgan JR Cimarron Hig 31.90  (NW) 1(5)

30 JOHNSON, Brynn  9 Oakley High 32.10  (NW) 5(5)

31 WEEKS, Elaina JR Dighton High 32.14  (NW) 5(6)

32 TRAORE, Julienne SR Colby High S 32.89  (NW) 1(6)

33 BALDERRAMA, Yuliana  9 Stanton Coun 33.67  (NW) 3(8)

34 KENNY, Delina  9 Brewster Hig 43.23  (NW) 2(8)

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHEMPER, Heather SR Phillipsburg H 58.57 4(1) 10

2 WREN, Kinleigh  9 Scott Commu 1:01.14 4(2) 8

3 VAGHER, Naomi SR Ulysses High 1:02.27 4(3) 6

4 HERNANDEZ, Ciera JR Wichita Count 1:03.96 4(4) 4

5 MEIER, Madison  9 Hoxie High S 1:05.01 4(5) 2

6 ADIGUN, Summya SR Hugoton High 1:05.51 4(6) 1

7 STEIN, Zoey SR Ulysses High 1:05.60 4(7)

8 GENTRY, Kendall SO Scott Commu 1:06.00 3(1)

9 DYCK, Lindsey  9 Sublette High 1:06.77 3(2)

10 VANDERVEEN, Chloe  9 Phillipsburg H 1:07.01 3(3)

11 SCHULTZ, Lakota SR Hugoton High 1:07.78 3(4)

12 MOLLENDOR, Lillyin  9 Colby High S 1:07.99 2(1)

13 SCHULTZ, Mika SR Ulysses High 1:08.57 2(2)

14 OSTBERG, Grace JR Lakin High Sc 1:08.76 4(8)

15 HOLZMEISTER, Shaylee  9 Colby High S 1:09.54 2(3)

16 PURVIS, Kamie SO Goodland Hig 1:09.55 3(5)

17 GOSSMAN, Brooklyn SO Scott Commu 1:09.64 2(4)

18 CROWDIS, Kynlie SR Hoisington Hi 1:09.79 3(6)

19 SEYB, Madison JR Stanton Coun 1:10.32 2(5)

20 NAIRN, Karlee  9 Stanton Coun 1:10.48 3(7)

21 WHITE, Sadie SO Cimarron Hig 1:10.72 1(1)

22 MAIER,, Kelsi  9 Hoisington Hi 1:10.99 3(8)

23 PETERSILIE, Lexus JR Hoisington Hi 1:11.85 2(6)

24 GOURLEY, Allie  9 Hoxie High S 1:12.96 2(7)

25 MYERS, Rylee  9 Dighton High 1:14.19 1(2)

26 BROWN, Cadence JR Lakin High Sc 1:14.74 2(8)

27 PERRY, Havi  9 Wallace Coun 1:16.26 1(3)

28 WOODROW, Halle SO Lakin High Sc 1:17.78 1(4)

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PETERSON, Chesney SR Stanton Coun 2:19.08 2(1) 10

2 FUGITT, Janae SO Cimarron Hig 2:36.23 2(2) 8

3 CROWDIS, Kynlie SR Hoisington Hi 2:37.78 2(3) 6

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 DAILY, Jaelyn SO Wallace Coun 2:38.81 2(4) 4

5 FARNHAM, Suzanne SR Stanton Coun 2:39.05 2(5) 2

6 VOS, Gianna SR Hugoton High 2:39.74 2(6) 1

7 GABEL, Jayslin  9 Goodland Hig 2:44.88 1(1)

8 GALLEGOS, Michelle SO Wichita Count 2:46.77 2(7)

9 SHAPLAND, Hailey SO Scott Commu 2:47.14 1(2)

10 FLANAGIN, Ali SO Colby High S 2:49.03 2(8)

11 ALLISON, Daysha JR Oakley High 2:49.20 2(9)

12 CASTILLO, Valerya  9 Scott Commu 2:50.20 2(10)

13 BIERMANN, Hope  9 Goodland Hig 2:50.48 1(3)

14 SCHULTZ, Lakota SR Hugoton High 2:51.27 2(11)

15 BENISCH, Jersi  9 Wallace Coun 2:51.83 1(4)

16 EDWARDS, Elli SR Wallace Coun 2:53.57 2(12)

17 ROMERO, Nayeli SO Ulysses High 2:54.89 1(5)

18 OWENS, Addison SO Goodland Hig 2:56.56 2(13)

19 STEVENS, Brinlie JR Scott Commu 3:01.05 2(14)

20 RICE, Katelynn JR Ulysses High 3:01.87 1(6)

21 PAEZ, Alyza JR Ulysses High 3:01.96 1(7)

22 DON JUAN, Galilea  9 Stanton Coun 3:02.01 1(8)

23 WHITE, Sadie SO Cimarron Hig 3:02.96 1(9)

24 WENTE, Macy SO Hoxie High S 3:03.75 1(10)

25 WHITE, Maile SO Lakin High Sc 3:05.04 2(15)

26 MEDINA, Abrielle JR Hugoton High 3:06.35 1(11)

27 ENGLISH, Alexa JR Cimarron Hig 3:08.27 1(12)

28 BRUNGARDT, Antoinette SO Rawlins Coun 3:11.31 1(13)

29 DAVIS, Ivy JR Lakin High Sc 3:12.20 1(14)

30 DIERKING, Joey SO Sublette High 3:13.53 1(15)

31 ROTH, Miley  9 Lakin High Sc 3:16.39 1(16)

32 KAISER, Vada JR Hoisington Hi 3:21.05 1(17)

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PETERSON, Chesney SR Stanton Coun 5:01.44 2(1) 10

2 FUGITT, Janae SO Cimarron Hig 5:59.63 2(2) 8

3 TROUT, Bell  9 Scott Commu 6:06.35 2(3) 6

4 GREENE, Veronica JR Cimarron Hig 6:09.15 2(4) 4

5 GABEL, Jayslin  9 Goodland Hig 6:14.93 2(5) 2

6 BENISCH, Jersi  9 Wallace Coun 6:22.52 2(6) 1

7 LINDENMAN, Taegan  9 Hoxie High S 6:22.53 2(7)

8 JACKSON, Abby  9 Oakley High 6:23.62 1(1)

9 WINDERLIN, Kami  9 Scott Commu 6:29.88 1(2)

10 ALLISON, Daysha JR Oakley High 6:34.94 2(8)

11 RICKE, Breanne  9 Wichita Count 6:37.74 2(9)

12 ORTIZ, Jordan SR Lakin High Sc 6:40.84 2(10)

13 OÂ€™BRIEN, Jayden  9 Scott Commu 6:42.35 1(3)

14 BAKER, Addilyn  9 Hoxie High S 6:42.81 1(4)
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#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 BROWN, Michaela SO Phillipsburg H 6:49.03 2(11)

16 POELS, Gabby  9 Phillipsburg H 6:50.96 1(5)

17 BRUNGARDT, Antoinette SO Rawlins Coun 6:56.50 1(6)

18 BATTERTON, Belle SR Stanton Coun 6:59.98 2(12)

19 DAVIS, Claire JR Dighton High 7:01.30 1(7)

20 MEDINA, Abrielle JR Hugoton High 7:08.21 1(8)

21 WENTE, Macy SO Hoxie High S 7:13.85 1(9)

22 KAISER, Vada JR Hoisington Hi 7:15.87 2(13)

23 PURVIS, Brynne JR Brewster Hig 7:16.97 1(10)

24 ENGLISH, Alexa JR Cimarron Hig 7:18.88 2(14)

25 PEARCE, Anna  9 Wallace Coun 7:24.68 1(11)

26 VERA, Johanna JR Sublette High 7:45.79 1(12)

27 HOLMES, Abby  9 Lakin High Sc 7:51.74 1(13)

28 TANNER, Kayleen JR Lakin High Sc 8:14.69 1(14)

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FUGITT, Janae SO Cimarron Hig 13:38.97 10

2 GREENE, Veronica JR Cimarron Hig 13:54.32 8

3 TROUT, Bell  9 Scott Commu 14:18.72 6

4 BOSSERMAN, Citori SR Oakley High 14:25.55 4

5 LINDENMAN, Taegan  9 Hoxie High S 14:40.70 2

6 SCHEARS, Audrey SO Goodland Hig 15:23.38 1

7 BROWN, Michaela SO Phillipsburg H 15:41.26

8 BAKER, Addilyn  9 Hoxie High S 16:08.26

9 PURVIS, Brynne JR Brewster Hig 16:28.98

10 WASINGER, Kennedy JR Scott Commu 17:14.72

KLINGE, Keeley  9 Wallace Coun DNF

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 EDGINGTON, Alyssa SO Lakin High Sc 15.63 10

2 CURE, Lindsey SR Goodland Hig 16.17 8

3 HAHN, Kylee JR Hoisington Hi 16.23 6

4 PEREGRINO, Priscilla SR Scott Commu 16.76 4

5 FARMER, Shellamae JR Hoisington Hi 16.94 2

6 KENNY, Cami SR Ulysses High 17.36 1

7 BARTON, Alisabeth SO Colby High S 17.51

8 LUNDGREN, Payton  9 Goodland Hig 17.84

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 EDGINGTON, Alyssa SO Lakin High Sc 15.81  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 CURE, Lindsey SR Goodland Hig 16.50  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 HAHN, Kylee JR Hoisington Hi 16.98  (NW)Q 3(1)

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 PEREGRINO, Priscilla SR Scott Commu 17.00  (NW)q 2(2)

5 BARTON, Alisabeth SO Colby High S 17.32  (NW)q 1(2)

6 FARMER, Shellamae JR Hoisington Hi 17.42  (NW)q 3(2)

7 KENNY, Cami SR Ulysses High 17.75  (NW)q 2(3)

8 LUNDGREN, Payton  9 Goodland Hig 17.97  (NW)q 3(3)

9 CURL, Chloe JR Ulysses High 18.03  (NW) 3(4)

10 MCCOMBS, Jordan  9 Lakin High Sc 18.07  (NW) 1(3)

11 JOHNSON, Jaelle SR Oakley High 18.12  (NW) 1(4)

12 CARMAN, Mary  9 Wallace Coun 18.14  (NW) 2(4)

13 DOHOGNE, Staija SR Lakin High Sc 18.44  (NW) 2(5)

14 KOEHN, Clara SO Wichita Count 18.47  (NW) 3(5)

15 METZGER, McKenzie SO Scott Commu 18.68  (NW) 3(6)

16 BAINTER, Tori SR Hoxie High S 18.74  (NW) 1(5)

17 ITA, Jaelyn  9 Wallace Coun 19.10  (NW) 2(6)

18 BENISCH, Joss SR Wallace Coun 19.46  (NW) 1(6)

19 HESKETT, Hilde SO Hoxie High S 20.22  (NW) 2(7)

20 MORRIS, Cheyenne  9 Brewster Hig 22.30  (NW) 3(7)

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CURE, Lindsey SR Goodland Hig 47.85 3(1) 10

2 WEBBER, Clarysa SR Sublette High 50.02 3(2) 8

3 JAEGER, Amanda JR Colby High S 50.06 3(3) 6

4 BARTON, Alisabeth SO Colby High S 51.25 3(4) 4

5 FARMER, Shellamae JR Hoisington Hi 51.28 2(1) 2

6 PEREGRINO, Priscilla SR Scott Commu 51.75 3(5) 1

7 CARMAN, Mary  9 Wallace Coun 52.22 2(2)

8 ESKAM, Taegan  9 Cimarron Hig 52.51 3(6)

9 HAHN, Kylee JR Hoisington Hi 52.91 3(7)

10 SPEER, Lani  9 Dighton High 53.41 3(8)

11 ITA, Jaelyn  9 Wallace Coun 53.69 2(3)

12 JACOBS, Kayla SO Phillipsburg H 54.84 2(4)

13 PORTER, Jentri  9 Wichita Count 55.79 2(5)

14 METZGER, McKenzie SO Scott Commu 55.83 1(1)

15 KENNY, Cami SR Ulysses High 56.49 1(2)

16 CURL, Chloe JR Ulysses High 57.01 2(6)

17 KOEHN, Clara SO Wichita Count 57.20 2(7)

18 BURKHART, Madilyn SO Cimarron Hig 1:00.30 1(3)

19 JACKSON, Abby  9 Oakley High 1:04.60 1(4)

20 MORRIS, Cheyenne  9 Brewster Hig 1:07.48 1(5)

#59 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Phillipsburg High School (A) 51.51 2(1) 10

2 Ulysses High School (A) 51.64 2(2) 8
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#59 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Colby High School (A) 51.92 2(3) 6

4 Lakin High School (A) 52.40 2(4) 4

5 Oakley High School (A) 52.74 2(5) 2

6 Wichita County High School (A) 53.36 2(6) 1

7 Hoisington High School (A) 53.36 2(7)

8 Cimarron High School (A) 53.37 2(8)

9 Hoxie High School (A) 53.69 1(1)

10 Wallace County High School (A) 54.23 1(2)

11 Goodland High School (A) 55.94 1(3)

12 Dighton High School (A) 57.85 1(4)

13 Scott Community High School (A) 59.47 1(5)

#58 Girls Throwers 4 X 100 Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Scott Community High School (A) 59.38

2 Phillipsburg High School (A) 1:00.23

3 Cimarron High School (A) 1:01.94

4 Wichita County High School (A) 1:03.45

5 Dighton High School (A) 1:03.54

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Phillipsburg High School (A) 4:10.51 2(1) 10

2 Stanton County HS (A) 4:16.44 2(2) 8

3 Oakley High School (A) 4:26.27 2(3) 6

4 Colby High School (A) 4:27.10 2(4) 4

5 Scott Community High School (A) 4:27.98 2(5) 2

6 Wichita County High School (A) 4:29.86 2(6) 1

7 Ulysses High School (A) 4:31.24 2(7)

8 Lakin High School (A) 4:35.32 2(8)

9 Hoxie High School (A) 4:38.15 1(1)

10 Cimarron High School (A) 4:43.25 1(2)

11 Dighton High School (A) 4:47.09 1(3)

12 Goodland High School (A) 4:54.83 1(4)

13 Sublette High School (A) 5:11.99 1(5)

#24 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 10:47.44 10

2 Oakley High School (A) 10:55.72 8

3 Goodland High School (A) 10:57.31 6

4 Wichita County High School (A) 11:10.24 4

5 Stanton County HS (A) 11:39.33 2

6 Hoxie High School (A) 11:47.44 1

7 Lakin High School (A) 11:48.07

8 Ulysses High School (A) 12:36.88

#26 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ESKAM, Taegan  9 Cimarron Hig 5' 0" 10

2 BROWN, Cydney SR Colby High S 5' 0" 8

3 SCOTT, Avery  9 Stanton Coun4' 10" 6

4 SOPHIE VANDERKNAPP, Ann SR Lakin High Sc4' 10" 4

5 WHIPPLE, Ayden JR Dighton High 4' 8" 2

RICE, Katelynn JR Ulysses High NH

CORMAN, Caydence JR Phillipsburg HNH

JOHNSON, Brynn  9 Oakley High NH

SCHROEDER, Madison JR Brewster Hig NH

CURL, Chloe JR Ulysses High NH

GROSS, Trinitti SR Phillipsburg HNH

KLINGE, Keeley  9 Wallace CounNH

MILLER, Mckayla SR Cimarron Hig NH

BIERMANN, Sidney JR Wichita CountNH

CARRILLO, Paola SR Lakin High ScNH

VOS, Gianna SR Hugoton HighNH

SWARTZ, Brittany  9 Colby High S NH

HAHN, Kylee JR Hoisington Hi NH

WEDERSKI, Natalie SO Colby High S NH

WHITE, Maile SO Lakin High ScNH

#28 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FARMER, Shellamae JR Hoisington Hi 11' 0" 10

2 O'HAIR, Nakaela SR Elkhart High 10' 6" 8

3 JARNAGIN, Kennedy SR Cimarron Hig 10' 6" 6

4 FARNHAM, Suzanne SR Stanton Coun9' 0" 4

5 CORMAN, Caydence JR Phillipsburg H8' 6" 2

6 DAVIS, Kacee  9 Dighton High 8' 0" 1

7 WEEKS, Katy  9 Dighton High 8' 0"

PORTER, Jentri  9 Wichita CountNH

MYERS, Rylee  9 Dighton High NH

METZGER, McKenzie SO Scott Commu NH

FRANK, Ella  9 Scott Commu NH

OWENS, Addison SO Goodland HigNH

ACKLEY, Taylor SR Ulysses High NH

CHAVIRA, Reagan JR Lakin High ScNH

ESKAM, Morgan JR Cimarron Hig NH

SCHULTZ, Mika SR Ulysses High NH

MARTIN, Marie SO Goodland HigNH

#30 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BECKMAN, Jade  9 Oakley High 16' 03 /4  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 ADIGUN, Summya SR Hugoton High16' 01 /4  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 CERVANTES, Aleah JR Cimarron Hig 15' 111 /2  (NW) 3(3) 6
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 RIPPE, Michaela SR Rawlins Coun15' 101 /4  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 MOLLENDOR, Addysin  9 Colby High S 15' 9"  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 MILLER, Mckayla SR Cimarron Hig 15' 83 /4  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 MOONEY, Mallory JR Hoisington Hi 15' 7"  (NW) 3(7)

8 MOLLENDOR, Lillyin  9 Colby High S 15' 21 /4  (NW) 3(8)

9 SCOTT, Adyson SR Stanton Coun15' 11 /2  (NW) 3(9)

10 BAINTER, Emily SO Hoxie High S 15' 1"  (NW) 2(1)

10 TUBBS, Liv SR Colby High S 15' 1"  (NW) 3(10)

10 SCOTT, Avery  9 Stanton Coun15' 1"  (NW) 3(10)

13 PURVIS, Kamie SO Goodland Hig15' 0"  (NW) 3(12)

14 SCHIEFERECKE, Grayce SR Hoxie High S 14' 61 /2  (NW) 3(13)

15 DAUTEL, Danica  9 Goodland Hig14' 5"  (NW) 2(2)

15 CORMAN, Caydence JR Phillipsburg H14' 5"  (NW) 2(2)

17 KRIER, Karli JR Oakley High 14' 4"  (NW) 2(4)

17 SOPHIE VANDERKNAPP, Ann SR Lakin High Sc14' 4"  (NW) 3(14)

19 DAVIS, Claire JR Dighton High 14' 2"  (NW) 2(5)

20 WHITE, Sadie SO Cimarron Hig 13' 113 /4  (NW) 2(6)

21 MEDINA, Samantha SO Wichita Count13' 81 /4  (NW) 1(1)

22 JACKSON, Abby  9 Oakley High 13' 41 /4  (NW) 1(2)

22 CARRILLO, Paola SR Lakin High Sc13' 41 /4  (NW) 2(7)

24 PAEZ, Alyza JR Ulysses High 13' 13 /4  (NW) 1(3)

25 KENNEY, Kyla SR Phillipsburg H13' 11 /4  (NW) 1(4)

26 SIMONS, Addison  9 Wichita Count13' 01 /2  (NW) 2(8)

27 MAIER,, Kelsi  9 Hoisington Hi 12' 11"  (NW) 2(9)

28 DAVIDSON, Jara JR Lakin High Sc12' 101 /2  (NW) 2(10)

29 JOHNSON, Payton  9 Wallace Coun12' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

30 BOYDSTON, Lexi JR Phillipsburg H12' 81 /2  (NW) 2(11)

31 LERMA, Yoselyn  9 Ulysses High 12' 81 /4  (NW) 2(12)

32 ROMERO, Nayeli SO Ulysses High 12' 51 /4  (NW) 2(13)

33 MEYER, Kamryn  9 Scott Commu 12' 11 /4  (NW) 1(6)

34 POWELL, Maleia SR Brewster Hig 12' 01 /2  (NW) 1(7)

35 WEEKS, Elaina JR Dighton High 11' 111 /4  (NW) 1(8)

36 GOURLEY, Sofie SO Hoxie High S 11' 4"  (NW) 2(14)

37 SHERWOOD, Maddie  9 Sublette High 11' 31 /2  (NW) 1(9)

38 KEETON, Hailey SO Wichita Count10' 91 /2  (NW) 1(10)

39 FRIESEN, Rhianna  9 Sublette High 10' 31 /2  (NW) 1(11)

40 TRAYLER, Chloe  9 Sublette High 9' 11"  (NW) 1(12)

#32 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ADIGUN, Summya SR Hugoton High35' 91 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MOONEY, Mallory JR Hoisington Hi 34' 11 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 HOLZMEISTER, Shaylee  9 Colby High S 32' 81 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 WREN, Kinleigh  9 Scott Commu 32' 6"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 HERNANDEZ, Jasive SR Wichita Count32' 5"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 SCHIEFERECKE, Grayce SR Hoxie High S 31' 5"  (NW) 2(6) 1

#32 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 ESQUIVEL, Amari  9 Lakin High Sc31' 21 /2  (NW) 2(7)

8 VON LEONROD, Allie SR Dighton High 30' 113 /4  (NW) 2(8)

9 KRIER, Karli JR Oakley High 30' 101 /2  (NW) 1(1)

10 MCKEE, Brylee SR Colby High S 30' 101 /4  (NW) 2(9)

11 BOYDSTON, Lexi JR Phillipsburg H30' 10"  (NW) 1(2)

12 DAUTEL, Danica  9 Goodland Hig30' 81 /4  (NW) 2(10)

13 SPEER, Lani  9 Dighton High 30' 8"  (NW) 2(11)

13 SOPHIE VANDERKNAPP, Ann SR Lakin High Sc30' 8"  (NW) 2(11)

15 BILLINGS, Brynn SO Phillipsburg H30' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3)

15 DAVIS, Claire JR Dighton High 30' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3)

17 OWENS, Addison SO Goodland Hig29' 103 /4  (NW) 1(5)

18 MCCARTY, Kennedy SO Colby High S 29' 7"  (NW) 2(13)

19 MAIER,, Kelsi  9 Hoisington Hi 29' 31 /4  (NW) 1(6)

20 BIERMANN, Hope  9 Goodland Hig29' 21 /4  (NW) 1(7)

21 FISCHER, Natalie  9 Phillipsburg H28' 91 /4  (NW) 1(8)

22 LERMA, Yoselyn  9 Ulysses High 28' 01 /2  (NW) 1(9)

22 DAVIDSON, Jara JR Lakin High Sc28' 01 /2  (NW) 1(9)

24 CHAVEZ, Erica JR Wichita Count24' 10"  (NW) 1(11)

25 FRIESEN, Rhianna  9 Sublette High 22' 0"  (NW) 1(12)

#34 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MICEK, Abby JR Rawlins Coun39' 5" 3(1) 10

2 STAFFORD, Ja'Asia JR Wallace Coun37' 61 /4 3(2) 8

3 SOWERS, Johnna SR Scott Commu 35' 53 /4 2(1) 6

4 DIERKING, Austin SR Phillipsburg H34' 93 /4 3(3) 4

5 BOOKER, Justice JR Oakley High 34' 41 /2 2(2) 2

6 ROGERS, Kinley JR Hoxie High S 34' 3" 3(4) 1

7 MEANS, Kaelyn SR Phillipsburg H33' 101 /4 3(5)

8 SONDAY, Caitlyn SR Cimarron Hig 33' 63 /4 3(6)

9 FELKER, Erika JR Scott Commu 32' 101 /4 2(3)

10 OWENS, Jordin SR Goodland Hig32' 10" 3(7)

11 BIERMANN, Sidney JR Wichita Count32' 21 /4 2(4)

12 WHIPPLE, Jessica SR Dighton High 32' 11 /4 2(5)

13 STANLEY, Brenn SO Colby High S 32' 1" 2(6)

14 SCOTT, Avery  9 Stanton Coun31' 9" 2(7)

15 WEBBER, Clarysa SR Sublette High 31' 43 /4 2(8)

16 SAMMONS, Heather JR Oakley High 31' 13 /4 2(9)

17 RODRIGUEZ, Jiamilett SO Scott Commu 31' 01 /2 2(10)

18 NICHOLS, Klarissa JR Goodland Hig30' 73 /4 3(8)

19 BACHMAN, Taegan SR Lakin High Sc29' 103 /4 2(11)

20 BILLINGS, Jocelyn JR Phillipsburg H29' 71 /2 1(1)

21 GROTH, Brooke SR Lakin High Sc29' 23 /4 3(9)

22 PETERSILIE, Lexus JR Hoisington Hi 28' 33 /4 2(12)

23 ESQUIVEL, Yessica  9 Hoisington Hi 27' 83 /4 1(2)

24 NOLAND, Jewels JR Hugoton High27' 61 /4 2(13)
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
25 SHIVELY, Kayte  9 Rawlins Coun27' 41 /4 2(14)

26 CORBER, Emily SR Dighton High 27' 21 /2 1(3)

27 BEATON, Grace SR Dighton High 26' 71 /4 1(4)

28 RIPPE, Allison SO Rawlins Coun26' 31 /2 1(5)

29 WAHLMEIER, Breckyn SO Colby High S 26' 1" 1(6)

30 BIEL, Delaney  9 Wichita Count25' 63 /4 1(7)

31 SONDAY, Crimson SO Cimarron Hig 25' 6" 3(10)

32 FENNER, Jayden SR Hoxie High S 25' 03 /4 3(11)

33 CORTEZ, Cindy JR Ulysses High 24' 61 /2 1(8)

34 HEIM, Makenna SO Hoxie High S 24' 53 /4 3(12)

35 SHIRK, Addison JR Stanton Coun24' 2" 1(9)

36 PETERSILIE, Hailey JR Hoisington Hi 23' 11" 1(10)

37 CHAFFIN, Charlee SR Cimarron Hig 22' 10" 3(13)

38 PURCELLA, Mary SO Wichita Count21' 8" 1(11)

39 POLZIN, Rylee  9 Stanton Coun20' 101 /2 1(12)

40 VILLALOBOS, Maggie  9 Sublette High 17' 3" 1(13)

41 BANMAN, Kathy  9 Sublette High 14' 113 /4 1(14)

#36 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MEANS, Kaelyn SR Phillipsburg H131' 2" 3(1) 10

2 SHIVELY, Kayte  9 Rawlins Coun106' 3" 3(2) 8

3 TROUT, Megan SO Scott Commu 103' 2" 3(3) 6

4 DIERKING, Austin SR Phillipsburg H103' 0" 3(4) 4

5 ROGERS, Kinley JR Hoxie High S 102' 0" 1(1) 2

6 STANLEY, Brenn SO Colby High S 101' 10" 3(5) 1

7 STAFFORD, Ja'Asia JR Wallace Coun99' 3" 3(6)

8 BOOKER, Justice JR Oakley High 97' 2" 3(7)

9 MICEK, Abby JR Rawlins Coun96' 2" 3(8)

10 SONDAY, Caitlyn SR Cimarron Hig 93' 0" 3(9)

11 SCHILLING, Jaylee  9 Cimarron Hig 88' 8" 3(10)

12 BAKER, Marcy  9 Wichita Count88' 0" 1(2)

13 OWENS, Jordin SR Goodland Hig87' 9" 3(11)

14 LEHMAN, Olivia SR Goodland Hig87' 4" 3(12)

15 BACHMAN, Taegan SR Lakin High Sc86' 8" 3(13)

16 JOHNSON, Brynn  9 Oakley High 86' 1" 1(3)

17 NOLAND, Jewels JR Hugoton High84' 11" 2(1)

18 SIMONS, Anna JR Wichita Count84' 8" 2(2)

19 NICHOLS, Klarissa JR Goodland Hig84' 4" 2(3)

19 BILLINGS, Jocelyn JR Phillipsburg H84' 4" 2(3)

21 WEBBER, Clarysa SR Sublette High 82' 5" 3(14)

22 SHARPE, Ryley SR Oakley High 81' 5" 2(5)

23 SWARTZ, Brittany  9 Colby High S 80' 6" 2(6)

24 RIPPE, Allison SO Rawlins Coun80' 0" 2(7)

25 ALFONSO, Lidia JR Scott Commu 77' 0" 1(4)

26 BIERMANN, Sidney JR Wichita Count76' 3" 1(5)

#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
27 FELKER, Erika JR Scott Commu 75' 11" 2(8)

28 WHIPPLE, Jessica SR Dighton High 74' 10" 2(9)

29 SPEER, Carlie SR Dighton High 74' 2" 2(10)

30 HEIM, Makenna SO Hoxie High S 72' 8" 3(15)

31 WHITE, Sadie SO Cimarron Hig 71' 2" 1(6)

31 WAHLMEIER, Breckyn SO Colby High S 71' 2" 2(11)

33 ESQUIVEL, Yessica  9 Hoisington Hi 70' 5" 1(7)

34 SHIRK, Addison JR Stanton Coun70' 2" 2(12)

35 BEATON, Grace SR Dighton High 68' 8" 2(13)

36 CORTEZ, Cindy JR Ulysses High 68' 0" 1(8)

37 FENNER, Jayden SR Hoxie High S 66' 8" 1(9)

38 PETERSILIE, Kassy JR Hoisington Hi 64' 5" 1(10)

39 FROESE, Rachel SR Sublette High 62' 3" 2(14)

40 PETERSILIE, Hailey JR Hoisington Hi 57' 6" 1(11)

41 DAVIS, Ivy JR Lakin High Sc56' 5" 1(12)

42 WRIGHT, Lexi  9 Sublette High 52' 9" 1(13)

43 POLZIN, Rylee  9 Stanton Coun52' 0" 1(14)

44 RUIZ, Daisy Stanton Coun42' 2" 2(15)

#38 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CURE, Lindsey SR Goodland Hig126' 2" 3(1) 10

2 FLANAGIN, Ali SO Colby High S 116' 11" 3(2) 8

3 BAINTER, Emily SO Hoxie High S 116' 1" 3(3) 6

4 ROGERS, Kinley JR Hoxie High S 111' 0" 3(4) 4

5 ROSE, Tara SR Scott Commu 103' 6" 3(5) 2

6 ZIMMERMAN, Allison SO Colby High S 96' 11" 3(6) 1

7 WEBBER, Clarysa SR Sublette High 96' 2" 3(7)

8 HERNANDEZ, Jasive SR Wichita Count94' 5" 2(1)

9 DAILY, Jaelyn SO Wallace Coun94' 0" 3(8)

10 MICEK, Abby JR Rawlins Coun93' 4" 3(9)

11 KEETEN, Karissa SO Phillipsburg H92' 6" 3(10)

12 OWENS, Jordin SR Goodland Hig90' 11" 3(11)

13 BACHMAN, Taegan SR Lakin High Sc90' 2" 3(12)

14 FROESE, Rachel SR Sublette High 87' 7" 2(2)

15 BAKER, Marcy  9 Wichita Count87' 6" 2(3)

16 RIPPE, Allison SO Rawlins Coun84' 1" 3(13)

17 WHIPPLE, Ayden JR Dighton High 83' 4" 1(1)

18 GOURLEY, Allie  9 Hoxie High S 83' 3" 2(4)

19 MILLER, Mckayla SR Cimarron Hig 82' 8" 2(5)

20 SIMONS, Anna JR Wichita Count81' 10" 2(6)

21 SHIVELY, Kayte  9 Rawlins Coun81' 0" 2(7)

22 BILLINGS, Brynn SO Phillipsburg H77' 9" 2(8)

23 TROUT, Megan SO Scott Commu 77' 1" 2(9)

24 BILLINGS, Jocelyn JR Phillipsburg H76' 3" 2(10)

25 SONDAY, Caitlyn SR Cimarron Hig 75' 3" 2(11)
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#38 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
26 GROTH, Brooke SR Lakin High Sc71' 8" 3(14)

27 PETERSILIE, Lexus JR Hoisington Hi 70' 6" 2(12)

28 SHARPE, Ryley SR Oakley High 69' 9" 2(13)

29 FELKER, Erika JR Scott Commu 68' 2" 1(2)

30 VON LEONROD, Allie SR Dighton High 67' 9" 2(14)

31 CONINE, Kylee  9 Dighton High 67' 1" 1(3)

32 CAIN, Mikyah SR Oakley High 66' 1" 1(4)

33 PETERSILIE, Kassy JR Hoisington Hi 65' 8" 1(5)

34 PERRY, Havi  9 Wallace Coun64' 3" 1(6)

35 SCOTT, Adyson SR Stanton Coun60' 9" 1(7)

36 JANTZ, Taryn SR Cimarron Hig 52' 5" 1(8)

37 POLZIN, Rylee  9 Stanton Coun51' 5" 1(9)

38 PETERSILIE, Hailey JR Hoisington Hi 49' 5" 1(10)

39 REPSHIRE, Kasira  9 Oakley High 46' 6" 1(11)

40 SHIRK, Addison JR Stanton Coun46' 2" 1(12)

41 WRIGHT, Lexi  9 Sublette High 41' 9" 1(13)

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SHAW, Ryan SR Hoxie High S 11.02 10

2 MADER, Jonathan JR Hoxie High S 11.24 8

3 HORINEK, Tanner  9 Phillipsburg H 11.30 6

4 HERNANDEZ, Miguel SR Sublette High 11.47 4

5 ZIZUMBO, Christian SO Hugoton High 11.51 2

6 HARLAND, Broc SR Ulysses High 11.64 1

7 MENDEZ, Danzel JR Ulysses High 11.65

8 SAENZ, Freddy SR Scott Commu 11.66

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CORTEZ, Oscar SR Ulysses High 11.25  (NW)Q 6(1)

2 MADER, Jonathan JR Hoxie High S 11.27  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 SHAW, Ryan SR Hoxie High S 11.33  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 HORINEK, Tanner  9 Phillipsburg H 11.39  (NW)q 2(2)

5 HARLAND, Broc SR Ulysses High 11.48  (NW)Q 5(1)

6 HERNANDEZ, Miguel SR Sublette High 11.53  (NW)Q 3(1)

7 SAENZ, Freddy SR Scott Commu 11.60  (NW)Q 4(1)

8 ZIZUMBO, Christian SO Hugoton High 11.68  (NW) 5(2)

9 WALKER, Austen SR Wallace Coun 11.68  (NW) 4(2)

10 MENDEZ, Danzel JR Ulysses High 11.72  (NW)Q 7(1)

11 JIMENEZ, Alexis JR Hugoton High 11.79  (NW) 7(2)

12 JENKINSON, Jack SO Dighton High 11.82  (NW) 6(2)

13 GASKILL, Emmett JR Hugoton High 11.83  (NW) 3(2)

14 SRAMEK, Ryan SO Rawlins Coun 11.84  (NW) 1(2)

15 PETERS, Alex JR Sublette High 11.86  (NW) 4(3)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
16 HERMOSILLO, Erhik SR Wichita Count 11.88  (NW) 3(3)

17 ALDERDICE, Mason JR Hoisington Hi 11.88  (NW) 2(3)

18 CARDIEL, Gael JR Cimarron Hig 11.89  (NW) 6(3)

19 LEBEAU, Nathan SR Scott Commu 11.91  (NW) 5(3)

20 JONES, Jordan  9 Colby High S 11.95  (NW) 3(4)

21 SHINETTE, Noah JR Goodland Hig 12.00  (NW) 4(4)

22 OROPEZA, Jeremy JR Lakin High Sc 12.00  (NW) 5(4)

23 SALCIDO, Armando SO Lakin High Sc 12.01  (NW) 7(3)

24 SAUCEDO, Jesus  9 Goodland Hig 12.02  (NW) 1(3)

25 ARJONA, Juan JR Cimarron Hig 12.02  (NW) 4(5)

26 FROESE, Jonathan  9 Sublette High 12.11  (NW) 2(4)

27 SCHEETZ, Brayden SO Hoxie High S 12.18  (NW) 6(4)

28 PALMER, Tyler  9 Brewster Hig 12.25  (NW) 6(5)

29 KAISER, Taylor SO Hoisington Hi 12.26  (NW) 2(5)

30 REYES, Pablo  9 Wichita Count 12.32  (NW) 7(4)

31 TUBBS, Guy SO Colby High S 12.33  (NW) 7(5)

32 CULWELL, Dorian SO Rawlins Coun 12.37  (NW) 1(4)

33 POPP, Josh SR Rawlins Coun 12.39  (NW) 7(6)

34 KORBE, Travis SO Wallace Coun 12.42  (NW) 2(6)

35 SISSON, Hunter SO Phillipsburg H 12.46  (NW) 1(5)

36 KITE, Holden JR Cimarron Hig 12.53  (NW) 4(6)

37 BELDEN, Kade SR Goodland Hig 12.54  (NW) 6(6)

38 SMITH, Ian JR Hoisington Hi 12.57  (NW) 5(5)

39 MCCOMBS, Lucas SO Lakin High Sc 12.59  (NW) 3(5)

40 BURESH, Blake  9 Phillipsburg H 12.71  (NW) 4(7)

41 GONZALEZ, Arihm  9 Stanton Coun 12.73  (NW) 5(6)

42 WRIGHT, Andrew SO Scott Commu 12.80  (NW) 3(6)

43 BOSSERMAN, Cauy  9 Oakley High 12.91  (NW) 6(7)

44 IYALA, Angel Stanton Coun 13.02  (NW) 3(7)

45 REDBURN, Payton SO Dighton High 13.05  (NW) 7(7)

46 BRADFORD, Awestin  9 Dighton High 13.24  (NW) 6(8)

47 STEPHENSON, Connor JR Oakley High 13.32  (NW) 2(7)

48 PURVIS, Connor SR Brewster Hig 13.36  (NW) 5(7)

49 RODRIGUIZ, Ezekiel  9 Wichita Count 13.47  (NW) 7(8)

50 TEMAAT, Sheldon JR Oakley High 13.57  (NW) 5(8)

51 BAALMAN, Tucker Hoxie High S 18.80  (NW) 1(6)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SHAW, Ryan SR Hoxie High S 23.91 10

2 CURE, Linkon SO Goodland Hig 23.94 8

3 MADER, Jonathan JR Hoxie High S 23.95 6

4 MCDANIEL, Collin JR Scott Commu 24.51 4

5 SAENZ, Freddy SR Scott Commu 25.30 2
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
6 CZARNEK, Kyler SR Hoisington Hi 25.48 1

7 HERNANDEZ, Miguel SR Sublette High 25.53

8 HARLAND, Broc SR Ulysses High 25.72

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MADER, Jonathan JR Hoxie High S 23.40  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 CURE, Linkon SO Goodland Hig 23.47  (NW)Q 6(1)

3 SHAW, Ryan SR Hoxie High S 23.60  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 SAENZ, Freddy SR Scott Commu 24.14  (NW)q 1(2)

5 WALKER, Austen SR Wallace Coun 24.21  (NW) 2(2)

6 MCDANIEL, Collin JR Scott Commu 24.25  (NW)Q 5(1)

7 HARLAND, Broc SR Ulysses High 24.29  (NW)Q 4(1)

8 CZARNEK, Kyler SR Hoisington Hi 24.58  (NW)Q 3(1)

9 HERNANDEZ, Miguel SR Sublette High 24.62  (NW)Q 7(1)

10 GASKILL, Emmett JR Hugoton High 24.66  (NW) 2(3)

11 SRAMEK, Ryan SO Rawlins Coun 24.80  (NW) 5(2)

12 ZIZUMBO, Christian SO Hugoton High 24.82  (NW) 4(2)

13 JONES, Jordan  9 Colby High S 24.86  (NW) 1(3)

14 HERMOSILLO, Erhik SR Wichita Count 24.88  (NW) 6(2)

15 LUNA, Alex JR Lakin High Sc 24.90  (NW) 3(2)

16 JIMENEZ, Alexis JR Hugoton High 25.01  (NW) 3(3)

17 YOTT, Deryk SR Hoisington Hi 25.08  (NW) 5(3)

18 PRICE, Ryland SO Dighton High 25.11  (NW) 4(3)

19 BELTRAN, Maddux JR Lakin High Sc 25.14  (NW) 5(4)

20 FROESE, Jonathan  9 Sublette High 25.20  (NW) 1(4)

21 JENKINSON, Jack SO Dighton High 25.21  (NW) 7(2)

22 VON LEONROD, George SO Dighton High 25.30  (NW) 1(5)

23 DINKEL, Kean JR Wallace Coun 25.33  (NW) 3(4)

24 POPP, Josh SR Rawlins Coun 25.44  (NW) 6(3)

25 BLACKWOOD, Braxon JR Sublette High 25.52  (NW) 6(4)

26 CARDIEL, Gael JR Cimarron Hig 25.61  (NW) 2(4)

27 CULWELL, Dorian SO Rawlins Coun 25.62  (NW) 5(5)

28 VALLEJO, Pierce  9 Scott Commu 25.75  (NW) 3(5)

29 ROMERO, Kado  9 Goodland Hig 25.77  (NW) 6(5)

30 VAN ALLEN, Alex SO Phillipsburg H 25.89  (NW) 5(6)

31 KAISER, Taylor SO Hoisington Hi 25.93  (NW) 7(3)

32 EDWARDS, Ace JR Wallace Coun 26.07  (NW) 2(5)

33 PLUMMER, Landyn SR Oakley High 26.13  (NW) 2(6)

34 PALMER, Tyler  9 Brewster Hig 26.20  (NW) 3(6)

35 WRIGHT, Cody  9 Colby High S 26.31  (NW) 4(4)

36 SCHEMPER, Eli JR Phillipsburg H 26.52  (NW) 7(4)

37 SISSON, Hunter SO Phillipsburg H 26.55  (NW) 7(5)

38 SCHEETZ, Brayden SO Hoxie High S 26.81  (NW) 4(5)

39 HERNANDEZ, Johnathan SO Stanton Coun 26.88  (NW) 5(7)

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
40 GUILLEN, Jhovanni  9 Stanton Coun 27.17  (NW) 2(7)

41 SALCIDO, Simon SO Colby High S 27.24  (NW) 1(6)

42 REYES, Ivan JR Oakley High 27.33  (NW) 3(7)

43 HARMON, Zach SR Cimarron Hig 27.38  (NW) 4(6)

44 BEAL, Carsen  9 Oakley High 27.53  (NW) 6(6)

45 AYALA, Angel SR Stanton Coun 27.73  (NW) 7(6)

46 OWENS, Tanner SO Brewster Hig 28.16  (NW) 5(8)

47 FIGUEROA, Christian  9 Wichita Count 28.38  (NW) 7(7)

48 CORTEZ, Oscar SR Ulysses High 28.87  (NW) 4(7)

49 ESPINOZA, Israel SR Wichita Count 31.21  (NW) 6(7)

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BRETZ, Drew SR Hoxie High S 51.48 7(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Jace SR Scott Commu 52.70 7(2) 8

3 ALVARADO, Aden SO Ulysses High 54.66 7(3) 6

4 SALINAS, Braysen JR Ulysses High 54.90 7(4) 4

5 EPP, Kane JR Hoxie High S 55.49 6(1) 2

6 DIERCKS, Isaac JR Hoxie High S 55.89 5(1) 1

7 ROMERO, Kado  9 Goodland Hig 55.90 5(2)

8 FROESE, Noah JR Sublette High 56.11 2(1)

9 CASTILLO, Rey SR Dighton High 56.25 7(5)

10 SAENZ, Freddy SR Scott Commu 56.54 7(6)

11 OROPEZA, Jeremy JR Lakin High Sc 56.64 5(3)

12 VALLEJO, Pierce  9 Scott Commu 56.84 7(7)

13 ANNIS, Josian SR Oakley High 57.04 6(2)

14 HAWKINS, Tharyan JR Wallace Coun 57.17 4(1)

15 SALINAS, Jaxsen  9 Ulysses High 57.35 4(2)

16 ARREOLA, Pablo SR Lakin High Sc 57.37 6(3)

17 MEITL, Carsen JR Phillipsburg H 57.49 5(4)

18 BURESH, Blake  9 Phillipsburg H 58.21 4(3)

19 SHIMER, Carson JR Dighton High 58.29 5(5)

20 PETERS, Alex JR Sublette High 58.34 6(4)

21 REYNOLDS, Cade SR Hugoton High 59.05 5(6)

22 HERNANDEZ, Miguel  9 Hugoton High 59.17 6(5)

23 CRANE, David  9 Stanton Coun 59.22 6(6)

24 ROBLES, Brandon JR Stanton Coun 59.43 5(7)

25 WRIGHT, Cody  9 Colby High S 59.66 4(4)

26 LUNA, Dylan  9 Wichita Count 59.82 3(1)

27 RIOS, Jaxson SR Stanton Coun 1:00.21 4(5)

28 DAVIS, Trenton SO Sublette High 1:00.21 2(2)

28 ORTIZ, Rodrigo SO Dighton High 1:00.21 3(2)

30 ORNELAS, Anthony SR Lakin High Sc 1:00.24 4(6)

31 SCHMIDT, Eli  9 Oakley High 1:00.30 1(1)

32 HARMON, Zach SR Cimarron Hig 1:00.34 3(3)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
33 WELSH, Brenton JR Wallace Coun 1:00.52 5(8)

34 MENDEZ, Monce  9 Goodland Hig 1:00.63 3(4)

35 PORTER, Jaiden SO Wichita Count 1:01.15 6(7)

36 REDINGER, Alex SO Rawlins Coun 1:01.38 3(5)

37 REIF, Brady SO Hoisington Hi 1:01.66 4(7)

38 BOSSERMAN, Cauy  9 Oakley High 1:01.75 2(3)

39 SPRINGER, Colin  9 Phillipsburg H 1:01.94 3(6)

40 ALDERDICE, Mason JR Hoisington Hi 1:02.88 1(2)

41 HICKERT, Leo SO Brewster Hig 1:05.12 2(4)

42 BRENN, Xanthier  9 Rawlins Coun 1:05.68 1(3)

43 BAALMAN, Tucker Hoxie High S 1:05.94 1(4)

44 PURVIS, Connor SR Brewster Hig 1:14.79 1(5)

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VULGAMORE, Camden SO Scott Commu 2:07.61 2(1) 10

2 PEARCE, Evan JR Wallace Coun 2:08.03 2(2) 8

3 LUCE, Alex SO Lakin High Sc 2:15.30 2(3) 6

4 VAZQUEZ, Adan  9 Lakin High Sc 2:18.32 2(4) 4

5 SCHMIDT, Carson JR Brewster Hig 2:18.65 2(5) 2

6 BERGNER, Peyton  9 Scott Commu 2:19.31 2(6) 1

7 DIERCKS, Connor JR Hoxie High S 2:19.37 2(7)

8 GOSSMAN, Blaze  9 Scott Commu 2:21.14 2(8)

9 KEETEN, Cole SO Phillipsburg H 2:23.13 1(1)

10 BHEND, Harrison SR Goodland Hig 2:23.78 2(9)

11 GASKILL, Emmett JR Hugoton High 2:26.04 1(2)

12 NELSON, Adion  9 Ulysses High 2:26.32 1(3)

13 AGUILAR-CANO, Angel JR Ulysses High 2:26.57 1(4)

14 LEWIS, Dasean JR Hugoton High 2:26.86 1(5)

15 HITTLE, Preston  9 Ulysses High 2:26.89 1(6)

16 ARAIZA, Carlos  9 Lakin High Sc 2:27.25 2(10)

17 LEWIS, Elijah JR Hoisington Hi 2:28.14 2(11)

18 BARRAZA, Derek  9 Colby High S 2:29.69 1(7)

19 MARTINEZ, Jair  9 Stanton Coun 2:30.82 1(8)

20 HENNINGS, Sean SO Cimarron Hig 2:31.77 1(9)

21 STEPHENS, Grant SO Colby High S 2:32.15 1(10)

22 EBERLE, Rex  9 Oakley High 2:33.08 1(11)

23 DIERKING, Corban SO Sublette High 2:33.78 1(12)

24 MCKAIN, Braden JR Wallace Coun 2:34.79 1(13)

25 FUNK, Cade JR Wallace Coun 2:35.19 1(14)

26 REDINGER, Alex SO Rawlins Coun 2:36.51 1(15)

27 BELL, Duncan SO Hoxie High S 2:36.88 2(12)

28 LOYA, Joel  9 Sublette High 2:45.19 1(16)

29 SHIMER, Boston SO Dighton High 2:45.51 1(17)

30 EDGAR, Jaydon  9 Stanton Coun 2:46.94 1(18)

31 DOZBABA, Joseph  9 Rawlins Coun 2:47.91 1(19)

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PEARCE, Evan JR Wallace Coun 4:45.12 2(1) 10

2 RITSEMA, Austin SO Lakin High Sc 4:50.81 2(2) 8

3 LUCE, Alex SO Lakin High Sc 4:52.48 2(3) 6

4 FIKAN, Taden JR Colby High S 5:02.10 2(4) 4

5 BAILEY, Bryndan JR Scott Commu 5:02.17 2(5) 2

6 ARMENDARIZ, Ivan JR Scott Commu 5:07.25 2(6) 1

7 WOLF, Karter SR Hoisington Hi 5:09.17 2(7)

8 SHELDEN, Leo SR Lakin High Sc 5:13.37 2(8)

9 KEITH, Aaron SO Hoxie High S 5:18.29 2(9)

10 HAFFNER, Michael  9 Hoxie High S 5:18.83 2(10)

11 REBARCHEK, Isiaha JR Oakley High 5:18.86 2(11)

12 IRWIN, Jacob SR Scott Commu 5:25.42 1(1)

13 HIPP, Michael JR Hoisington Hi 5:32.13 1(2)

14 NELSON, Adion  9 Ulysses High 5:33.11 2(12)

15 ENGLISH, Asher  9 Cimarron Hig 5:34.12 2(13)

16 BRIGGS, Trenton SO Cimarron Hig 5:35.92 2(14)

17 HICKERT, Gavin  9 Brewster Hig 5:36.59 1(3)

18 SCHROEDER, Eric  9 Colby High S 5:40.60 2(15)

19 BENISCH, Kemper  9 Wallace Coun 5:41.58 1(4)

20 HOLLE, Eli SO Rawlins Coun 5:42.26 1(5)

21 SIMS, Calan  9 Stanton Coun 5:50.23 1(6)

22 PENA, carlos  9 Sublette High 5:53.74 1(7)

23 HUGUNIN, Dayton JR Phillipsburg H 5:54.77 1(8)

24 NORVELL, Nathan SO Hoisington Hi 5:59.64 1(9)

25 LOYA, Joel  9 Sublette High 6:06.57 1(10)

26 DAVENPORT, Wyatt JR Colby High S 6:08.08 1(11)

27 BARRANCA, Matrik JR Cimarron Hig 6:09.46 2(16)

28 EDGAR, Jaydon  9 Stanton Coun 6:11.95 1(12)

29 DOZBABA, Joseph  9 Rawlins Coun 6:15.41 1(13)

30 OCAMPO, Luis  9 Stanton Coun 6:19.36 1(14)

31 GONZALEZ, Diego  9 Sublette High 6:26.54 1(15)

32 PURVIS, Connor SR Brewster Hig 6:34.55 1(16)

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RITSEMA, Austin SO Lakin High Sc 11:02.66 10

2 TARLTON, Kamden SO Hoisington Hi 11:09.13 8

3 FIKAN, Taden JR Colby High S 11:17.45 6

4 STOPPEL, Logan SO Scott Commu 11:25.16 4

5 LUCE, Alex SO Lakin High Sc 11:31.21 2

6 DIERCKS, Connor JR Hoxie High S 11:39.26 1

7 RODRIGUEZ, Alex SO Scott Commu 11:41.66

8 WREN, Kastin  9 Scott Commu 11:45.14

9 KEITH, Aaron SO Hoxie High S 11:59.95

10 SHELDEN, Leo SR Lakin High Sc 12:00.88

11 HAFFNER, Michael  9 Hoxie High S 12:13.92
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#11 Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
12 MATER, Alex JR Hoisington Hi 12:18.21

13 HICKERT, Leo SO Brewster Hig 12:20.66

14 HICKERT, Gavin  9 Brewster Hig 12:22.18

15 ENGLISH, Asher  9 Cimarron Hig 12:27.98

16 NELSON, Adion  9 Ulysses High 12:44.12

17 HOLLE, Eli SO Rawlins Coun 13:07.88

18 TEETER, Matthew SR Oakley High 13:12.52

19 SCHEARS, Noah SR Goodland Hig 13:23.19

20 HIPP, Michael JR Hoisington Hi 13:33.34

21 SIMS, Calan  9 Stanton Coun 13:45.21

22 OCAMPO, Luis  9 Stanton Coun 14:04.22

23 DELACRUZ, Andy SR Oakley High 14:07.40

24 PURVIS, Connor SR Brewster Hig 14:34.70

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CURE, Linkon SO Goodland Hig 15.14 10

2 BALL, Josiah JR Hoisington Hi 15.21 8

3 HOLLOWAY, Tyelor SO Lakin High Sc 16.20 6

4 ESQUIBEL, Quincy  9 Lakin High Sc 16.21 4

5 COOK, Kelton SO Scott Commu 16.40 2

6 NIEHUES, Grant SO Hugoton High 16.61 1

7 SCHMIDT, Will SR Oakley High 17.06

8 VAN ALLEN, Alex SO Phillipsburg H 17.26

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BALL, Josiah JR Hoisington Hi 15.43  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 CURE, Linkon SO Goodland Hig 15.68  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 HOLLOWAY, Tyelor SO Lakin High Sc 16.09  (NW)q 2(2)

4 NIEHUES, Grant SO Hugoton High 16.34  (NW)Q 3(1)

5 ESQUIBEL, Quincy  9 Lakin High Sc 16.54  (NW)q 2(3)

6 SCHMIDT, Will SR Oakley High 16.92  (NW)q 1(2)

7 COOK, Kelton SO Scott Commu 17.18  (NW)q 3(2)

8 VAN ALLEN, Alex SO Phillipsburg H 17.42  (NW)q 1(3)

9 GRABER, Hayden JR Ulysses High 17.87  (NW) 2(4)

10 LEBLANC, Gabriel  9 Stanton Coun 18.28  (NW) 3(3)

11 DOAN, Grant JR Hoisington Hi 18.46  (NW) 1(4)

12 ARMENDARIZ, Case SO Scott Commu 18.47  (NW) 2(5)

13 KUHLMAN, Kyler  9 Wallace Coun 19.05  (NW) 3(4)

14 O'BRIEN, Zach SO Scott Commu 19.27  (NW) 1(5)

15 CERVANTES, Aidan JR Sublette High 19.70  (NW) 3(5)

16 MORALES, Taylen  9 Hoisington Hi 19.72  (NW) 1(6)

17 EDWARDS, Joe SO Wallace Coun 20.99  (NW) 2(6)

18 LOYA, Edwin SR Sublette High 23.12  (NW) 2(7)

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

HORINEK, Tanner  9 Phillipsburg H FS  (NW) 3

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BALL, Josiah JR Hoisington Hi 41.41 3(1) 10

2 COOK, Kelton SO Scott Commu 41.87 3(2) 8

3 CURE, Linkon SO Goodland Hig 42.07 3(3) 6

4 MUNK, Braxton SO Hoxie High S 44.66 3(4) 4

5 HOLLOWAY, Tyelor SO Lakin High Sc 44.87 3(5) 2

6 HORINEK, Tanner  9 Phillipsburg H 44.95 3(6) 1

7 ARMENDARIZ, Case SO Scott Commu 45.36 2(1)

8 NIEHUES, Grant SO Hugoton High 46.29 2(2)

9 KOEHN, Ashton  9 Sublette High 46.76 1(1)

10 THOMPSON, Brier SO Hoisington Hi 46.78 2(3)

11 JENKINSON, Jack SO Dighton High 47.24 2(4)

12 SCHMIDT, Will SR Oakley High 47.58 3(7)

13 KORBE, Tyler JR Wallace Coun 47.73 2(5)

14 GRABER, Hayden JR Ulysses High 48.31 2(6)

15 O'BRIEN, Zach SO Scott Commu 48.69 2(7)

16 FRIESEN, Caleb  9 Sublette High 48.71 1(2)

17 KUHLMAN, Kyler  9 Wallace Coun 48.90 1(3)

18 KUHLMAN, Jonah  9 Oakley High 49.03 1(4)

19 LEBLANC, Gabriel  9 Stanton Coun 49.19 2(8)

20 DOAN, Grant JR Hoisington Hi 50.49 3(8)

21 EDWARDS, Joe SO Wallace Coun 52.68 1(5)

22 NATION, Wyatt SO Cimarron Hig 55.19 1(6)

#60 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ulysses High School (A) 44.99 3(1) 10

2 Scott Community High School (A) 45.20 3(2) 8

3 Hoisington High School (A) 45.51 3(3) 6

4 Lakin High School (A) 45.88 3(4) 4

5 Hoxie High School (A) 45.98 3(5) 2

6 Hugoton High School (A) 46.22 2(1) 1

7 Sublette High School (A) 46.26 3(6)

8 Goodland High School (A) 46.58 3(7)

9 Dighton High School (A) 46.71 2(2)

10 Colby High School (A) 46.75 3(8)

11 Wallace County High School (A) 46.75 2(3)

12 Cimarron High School (A) 47.46 2(4)

13 Rawlins County High School (A) 47.63 1(1)

14 Wichita County High School (A) 47.69 1(2)

15 Oakley High School (A) 47.95 1(3)

16 Phillipsburg High School (A) 48.08 2(5)
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#60 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Stanton County HS (A) DNF 1

#57 Boys Throwers 4 X 100 Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Phillipsburg High School (A) 49.60 2(1)

2 Scott Community High School (A) 49.78 2(2)

3 Lakin High School (A) 50.32 2(3)

4 Wichita County High School (A) 51.74 2(4)

5 Ulysses High School (A) 52.60 2(5)

6 Sublette High School (A) 53.45 1(1)

7 Cimarron High School (A) 53.96 1(2)

8 Hoisington High School (A) 56.52 1(3)

9 Dighton High School (A) 57.94 1(4)

10 Oakley High School (A) 1:00.91 1(5)

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 3:32.12 2(1) 10

2 Hoxie High School (A) 3:39.23 2(2) 8

3 Ulysses High School (A) 3:42.40 2(3) 6

4 Lakin High School (A) 3:42.52 2(4) 4

5 Hoisington High School (A) 3:48.36 1(1) 2

6 Phillipsburg High School (A) 3:48.91 1(2) 1

7 Oakley High School (A) 3:49.97 1(3)

8 Dighton High School (A) 3:50.51 1(4)

9 Stanton County HS (A) 3:52.59 2(5)

10 Wallace County High School (A) 3:56.07 2(6)

11 Colby High School (A) 3:56.08 2(7)

12 Sublette High School (A) 3:56.51 1(5)

13 Goodland High School (A) 3:57.72 2(8)

14 Wichita County High School (A) 4:03.97 1(6)

#23 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakin High School (A) 8:35.54 10

2 Scott Community High School (A) 8:42.53 8

3 Hoxie High School (A) 9:02.43 6

4 Hoisington High School (A) 9:09.41 4

5 Stanton County HS (A) 9:23.72 2

6 Oakley High School (A) 9:33.42 1

7 Ulysses High School (A) 9:40.26

8 Wichita County High School (A) 9:43.75

9 Colby High School (A) 9:48.93

10 Dighton High School (A) 9:50.17

11 Brewster High School (A) 10:04.00

12 Cimarron High School (A) 10:04.09

13 Wallace County High School (A) 10:09.83

#25 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 NEELEY, Max SR Dighton High 6' 4" 10

2 CURE, Linkon SO Goodland Hig6' 2" 8

3 KOEHN, Ashton  9 Sublette High 6' 0" 6

4 COOK, Brendan  9 Scott Commu 5' 8" 4

5 SHIMER, Carson JR Dighton High 5' 8" 1.5

5 LEWIS, Dasean JR Hugoton High5' 8" 1.5

7 KORBE, Tyler JR Wallace Coun5' 8"

8 JIMENEZ, Alexis JR Hugoton High5' 6"

9 COOK, Kelton SO Scott Commu 5' 6"

9 LUNA, Alex JR Lakin High Sc5' 6"

11 KUHLMAN, Kyler  9 Wallace Coun5' 6"

12 DAVIS, Trenton SO Sublette High 5' 6"

ALDERDICE, Mason JR Hoisington Hi NH

CLYMER, Adriel  9 Lakin High ScNH

CERSOVSKY, Caleb  9 Colby High S NH

DIERCKS, Isaac JR Hoxie High S NH

STEWART, Blake SR Cimarron Hig NH

O'BRIEN, Zach SO Scott Commu NH

SCHEMPER, Eli JR Phillipsburg HNH

MUNK, Braxton SO Hoxie High S NH

ROMERO, Kado  9 Goodland HigNH

CERVANTES, Aidan JR Sublette High NH

FENNER, Trent SO Hoxie High S NH

CRANE, David  9 Stanton CounNH

GRABER, Hayden JR Ulysses High NH

RITSEMA, Austin SO Lakin High ScNH

#27 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 NEELEY, Max SR Dighton High 15' 0" 10

2 BALL, Josiah JR Hoisington Hi 14' 0" 8

3 VULGAMORE, Camden SO Scott Commu 13' 6" 6

4 MCDANIEL, Collin JR Scott Commu 12' 6" 4

5 PRICE, Ryland SO Dighton High 11' 6" 2

6 DIERKING, Trevor JR Phillipsburg H11' 0" 1

7 MEITL, Carsen JR Phillipsburg H10' 6"

8 RICKER, Waylon SO Scott Commu 10' 6"

8 SISSON, Kaden SO Phillipsburg H10' 6"

10 BELDEN, Kade SR Goodland Hig10' 0"

10 SCHROEDER, Eric  9 Colby High S 10' 0"

10 SALINAS, Braysen JR Ulysses High 10' 0"

WELSH, Brenton JR Wallace CounNH

LOYA, Joel  9 Sublette High NH

NAJERA, Aric  9 Sublette High NH

PERAZA, Josue SR Lakin High ScNH

FLORES, Wyatt  9 Sublette High NH
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#27 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

SALINAS, Jaxsen  9 Ulysses High NH

#29 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Miguel SR Sublette High 21' 9"  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 ALVARADO, Aden SO Ulysses High 20' 5"  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 SHINETTE, Noah JR Goodland Hig20' 5"  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 SHAW, Ryan SR Hoxie High S 20' 41 /2  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 OLDHAM, Colter SO Lakin High Sc19' 81 /4  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 ROBINSON, Jason SO Hoisington Hi 19' 6"  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 RIDER, Ross SO Lakin High Sc19' 51 /2  (NW) 3(7)

8 BEERY, Lane SR Cimarron Hig 19' 51 /4  (NW) 3(8)

9 HERNANDEZ, Miguel  9 Hugoton High19' 21 /4  (NW) 3(9)

10 EPP, Kane JR Hoxie High S 19' 01 /2  (NW) 2(1)

11 BARRANCA, Matrik JR Cimarron Hig 18' 10"  (NW) 3(10)

12 MORALES, Kade  9 Sublette High 18' 8"  (NW) 3(11)

13 RICKER, Waylon SO Scott Commu 18' 71 /2  (NW) 1(1)

14 LEBEAU, Nathan SR Scott Commu 18' 63 /4  (NW) 3(12)

15 TUBBS, Guy SO Colby High S 18' 51 /2  (NW) 3(13)

16 SRAMEK, Ryan SO Rawlins Coun18' 43 /4  (NW) 3(14)

17 SMITH, Ian JR Hoisington Hi 18' 11 /2  (NW) 2(2)

18 SAUCEDO, Jesus  9 Goodland Hig18' 01 /2  (NW) 2(3)

19 PURVIS, LJ JR Goodland Hig17' 91 /2  (NW) 3(15)

20 MORALES, Taylen  9 Hoisington Hi 17' 91 /4  (NW) 3(16)

21 MUNK, Braxton SO Hoxie High S 17' 71 /4  (NW) 3(17)

22 TUBBS, Boston JR Colby High S 17' 4"  (NW) 2(4)

23 REYES, Ivan JR Oakley High 17' 31 /2  (NW) 2(5)

24 HINES, Sean  9 Stanton Coun17' 31 /4  (NW) 2(6)

25 SCHMIDT, Carson JR Brewster Hig 17' 13 /4  (NW) 2(7)

26 POPP, Josh SR Rawlins Coun17' 11 /2  (NW) 2(8)

27 CULWELL, Dorian SO Rawlins Coun17' 03 /4  (NW) 1(2)

27 GARZA, Hunter  9 Hugoton High17' 03 /4  (NW) 2(9)

29 BABCOCK, Ryan JR Phillipsburg H17' 0"  (NW) 2(10)

30 REYNOLDS, Cade SR Hugoton High16' 111 /4  (NW) 2(11)

31 GRABER, Hayden JR Ulysses High 16' 101 /2  (NW) 2(12)

32 ARJONA, Juan JR Cimarron Hig 16' 73 /4  (NW) 2(13)

33 TAYLOR, Zordyn JR Phillipsburg H16' 51 /2  (NW) 2(14)

34 EDWARDS, Joe SO Wallace Coun16' 5"  (NW) 1(3)

35 KUHLMAN, Kyler  9 Wallace Coun16' 4"  (NW) 1(4)

36 BEAL, Carsen  9 Oakley High 16' 03 /4  (NW) 1(5)

37 GLENDENING, Jaxon JR Phillipsburg H16' 01 /2  (NW) 2(15)

38 SALCIDO, Simon SO Colby High S 15' 111 /4  (NW) 1(6)

39 LEBLANC, Gabriel  9 Stanton Coun15' 101 /4  (NW) 1(7)

40 BRADFORD, Awestin  9 Dighton High 15' 10"  (NW) 1(8)

41 FIGUEROA, Christian  9 Wichita Count15' 73 /4  (NW) 1(9)

42 STEPHENSON, Connor JR Oakley High 15' 31 /2  (NW) 1(10)

#29 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
43 RODRIGUIZ, Ezekiel  9 Wichita Count14' 9"  (NW) 1(11)

44 REYES, Pablo  9 Wichita Count14' 81 /2  (NW) 1(12)

45 SHIMER, Boston SO Dighton High 14' 5"  (NW) 1(13)

46 WRIGHT, Andrew SO Scott Commu 14' 3"  (NW) 1(14)

AGUILAR-CANO, Angel JR Ulysses High NM  (NW) 1

#31 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RIDER, Ross SO Lakin High Sc43' 11 /4  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BEERY, Lane SR Cimarron Hig 41' 8"  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 HERNANDEZ, Miguel  9 Hugoton High41' 61 /4  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ESQUIBEL, Quincy  9 Lakin High Sc40' 10"  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 CZARNEK, Kyler SR Hoisington Hi 39' 8"  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 ARREOLA, Pablo SR Lakin High Sc39' 6"  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 ROBINSON, Jason SO Hoisington Hi 39' 3"  (NW) 3(7)

8 BAALMAN, Miles SR Hoxie High S 39' 1"  (NW) 2(1)

9 TERRIQUEZ, Romeo SR Wichita Count38' 81 /2  (NW) 3(8)

10 MORALES, Taylen  9 Hoisington Hi 38' 8"  (NW) 2(2)

11 TUBBS, Boston JR Colby High S 38' 6"  (NW) 3(9)

12 AGUILAR-CANO, Angel JR Ulysses High 38' 03 /4  (NW) 2(3)

13 GARZA, Hunter  9 Hugoton High37' 101 /2  (NW) 3(10)

14 SALCIDO, Simon SO Colby High S 37' 31 /4  (NW) 1(1)

14 WIGINTON, Maison SR Ulysses High 37' 31 /4  (NW) 3(11)

16 EDWARDS, Joe SO Wallace Coun36' 11"  (NW) 2(4)

17 MENDEZ, Monce  9 Goodland Hig36' 91 /2  (NW) 2(5)

18 LEWIS, Dasean JR Hugoton High36' 71 /2  (NW) 2(6)

19 STEWART, Blake SR Cimarron Hig 36' 61 /2  (NW) 2(7)

20 FENNER, Trent SO Hoxie High S 36' 51 /2  (NW) 2(8)

21 LIGHTNER, Jack SO Scott Commu 36' 31 /4  (NW) 1(2)

22 DIERKING, Corban SO Sublette High 35' 111 /4  (NW) 1(3)

23 CERSOVSKY, Caleb  9 Colby High S 35' 91 /2  (NW) 2(9)

24 PURVIS, LJ JR Goodland Hig35' 6"  (NW) 2(10)

25 HAMILTON, Tanner  9 Cimarron Hig 35' 01 /4  (NW) 2(11)

26 FRIESEN, Noah SO Sublette High 34' 61 /4  (NW) 3(12)

27 SCHMIDT, Eli  9 Oakley High 34' 31 /2  (NW) 1(4)

28 COOK, Brendan  9 Scott Commu 32' 3"  (NW) 1(5)

29 BRADFORD, Awestin  9 Dighton High 32' 2"  (NW) 1(6)

30 SHIMER, Boston SO Dighton High 31' 31 /2  (NW) 1(7)

31 RODRIGUEZ, Edgar JR Stanton Coun30' 11"  (NW) 1(8)

32 GLENDENING, Jaxon JR Phillipsburg H30' 2"  (NW) 1(9)

#33 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 OLDHAM, Colter SO Lakin High Sc53' 8" 3(1) 10

2 WOOLF, Brock SR Brewster Hig 53' 11 /2 3(2) 8

3 HOFFMAN, Caiden JR Hoisington Hi 48' 10" 3(3) 6
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#33 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 GARCIA, Matthew SR Hugoton High48' 4" 3(4) 4

5 MEDINA, Simon JR Wichita Count48' 21 /2 3(5) 2

6 IHRIG, Rhett SO Goodland Hig44' 01 /2 3(6) 1

7 MICHEL, Christopher JR Wichita Count42' 10" 3(7)

8 HANCHETT, Trace JR Phillipsburg H42' 71 /2 3(8)

9 JIRAK, Ivan JR Oakley High 42' 31 /2 3(9)

10 RODRIGUEZ, Rad JR Phillipsburg H42' 21 /2 3(10)

11 LANDEROS, Christian SR Ulysses High 40' 101 /2 3(11)

12 KUHLMAN, Craig SR Oakley High 40' 9" 3(12)

13 HOFFMAN, Layton  9 Hoisington Hi 40' 73 /4 2(1)

14 MENDOZA, Anthony JR Ulysses High 40' 51 /4 2(2)

15 EDGINGTON, Daryan SR Lakin High Sc40' 4" 3(13)

16 WILKINSON, Eli SR Dighton High 39' 31 /4 2(3)

17 EDWARDS, Ace JR Wallace Coun39' 21 /4 2(4)

18 VALLES, Carlos SR Sublette High 38' 111 /2 2(5)

19 TAPIA, Juan SO Wichita Count38' 103 /4 3(14)

20 PHELPS, Chase SR Ulysses High 38' 51 /4 3(15)

21 FIELDS, Alex SR Rawlins Coun38' 4" 2(6)

22 JACKSON, Mason SO Oakley High 37' 41 /4 2(7)

23 DEINES, Noah SR Hoisington Hi 37' 1" 3(16)

24 BANMAN, Derek SR Sublette High 36' 111 /2 2(8)

25 VAUGHN, Andre JR Hoxie High S 36' 101 /2 2(9)

26 BERLS, Mason SO Goodland Hig36' 63 /4 2(10)

27 MENDEZ, Oscar SO Scott Commu 35' 111 /4 2(11)

28 BHEND, Harrison SR Goodland Hig35' 31 /4 2(12)

29 MCGREW, Conner SR Cimarron Hig 35' 03 /4 1(1)

30 KING, Coltin JR Dighton High 34' 111 /2 2(13)

31 BOGNER, Andrew JR Cimarron Hig 34' 10" 1(2)

32 SONDAY, Cade  9 Cimarron Hig 34' 4" 2(14)

33 CORANODO, Gabriel JR Hoxie High S 34' 2" 1(3)

34 ANDRADE, Ronnie SO Stanton Coun33' 91 /4 2(15)

35 HERNANDEZ, Josephe SO Hugoton High32' 11" 1(4)

36 KENNY, Jayden SO Brewster Hig 32' 10" 1(5)

37 VASQUEZ, Baylor SO Scott Commu 32' 11 /4 1(6)

38 VULGAMORE, Breven SO Scott Commu 31' 8" 1(7)

38 HUGHES, Kyron SO Phillipsburg H31' 8" 2(16)

40 GUILLEN, Jhovanni  9 Stanton Coun30' 7" 1(8)

41 MCCOMBS, Lucas SO Lakin High Sc30' 4" 1(9)

42 RODRIGUEZ, Edgar JR Stanton Coun29' 9" 1(10)

43 KING, Malcom SO Hoxie High S 29' 4" 1(11)

44 PARR, Tregan JR Sublette High 28' 101 /2 1(12)

45 AREVALO, Pedro JR Dighton High 27' 113 /4 1(13)

46 STRAMEL, Lincoln SO Wallace Coun26' 01 /2 1(14)

#35 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 OLDHAM, Colter SO Lakin High Sc166' 10" 3(1) 10

2 WOOLF, Brock SR Brewster Hig 153' 2" 3(2) 8

3 CHAVIRA, Dravin SR Lakin High Sc140' 10" 3(3) 6

4 LANDEROS, Christian SR Ulysses High 138' 9" 3(4) 4

5 HANCHETT, Trace JR Phillipsburg H138' 3" 3(5) 2

6 GOMEZ, Lorenzo SR Ulysses High 131' 10" 3(6) 1

7 KUHLMAN, Craig SR Oakley High 128' 8" 3(7)

8 REYNOLDS, Cade SR Hugoton High128' 1" 3(8)

9 MEDINA, Simon JR Wichita Count124' 3" 3(9)

10 RODRIGUEZ, Rad JR Phillipsburg H119' 4" 3(10)

11 REDBURN, Payton SO Dighton High 116' 0" 2(1)

12 HOFFMAN, Caiden JR Hoisington Hi 115' 11" 3(11)

13 ANDRADE, Ronnie SO Stanton Coun115' 7" 3(12)

13 GARCIA, Matthew SR Hugoton High115' 7" 3(12)

15 PHELPS, Chase SR Ulysses High 112' 5" 2(2)

16 EDGINGTON, Daryan SR Lakin High Sc111' 9" 2(3)

17 BARTON, Breon SR Colby High S 110' 6" 2(4)

18 IHRIG, Rhett SO Goodland Hig107' 9" 1(1)

19 WILKINSON, Eli SR Dighton High 107' 2" 2(5)

20 EDWARDS, Ace JR Wallace Coun106' 9" 2(6)

21 HOFFMAN, Layton  9 Hoisington Hi 106' 5" 3(14)

22 MCGREW, Conner SR Cimarron Hig 103' 5" 1(2)

22 FIELDS, Alex SR Rawlins Coun103' 5" 3(15)

24 BANMAN, Derek SR Sublette High 103' 1" 1(3)

25 BERLS, Mason SO Goodland Hig102' 2" 2(7)

26 SONDAY, Cade  9 Cimarron Hig 100' 7" 2(8)

27 MACIAS, Manny  9 Oakley High 100' 3" 1(4)

28 VAUGHN, Andre JR Hoxie High S 99' 9" 2(9)

29 HERNANDEZ, Josephe SO Hugoton High99' 8" 2(10)

30 BROWN, Cordell SR Wichita Count96' 10" 2(11)

31 COPP, Elliott SR Hoisington Hi 96' 5" 2(12)

32 MOSES, Jake SR Oakley High 95' 0" 2(13)

33 CORANODO, Gabriel JR Hoxie High S 93' 11" 1(5)

34 GOUGH, Beau  9 Scott Commu 91' 4" 1(6)

35 VASQUEZ, Baylor SO Scott Commu 90' 10" 1(7)

36 MENDEZ, Oscar SO Scott Commu 87' 3" 2(14)

37 KING, Malcom SO Hoxie High S 85' 1" 1(8)

38 RODRIGUEZ, Edgar JR Stanton Coun83' 4" 1(9)

39 HUGHES, Kyron SO Phillipsburg H79' 11" 3(16)

40 FRIESEN, Caleb  9 Sublette High 78' 9" 1(10)

41 BLACKWOOD, Braxon JR Sublette High 76' 6" 1(11)

42 BUSH, Colton SO Dighton High 74' 5" 1(12)

43 HOLLE, Eli SO Rawlins Coun72' 3" 1(13)

44 SALTO, Diego SR Cimarron Hig 67' 1" 1(14)

45 GERSTBERGER, Zane  9 Wichita Count63' 3" 1(15)

46 STRAMEL, Lincoln SO Wallace Coun61' 9" 1(16)
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#37 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RUMFORD, Jackson SO Scott Commu 181' 9" 3(1) 10

2 BROWN, Cordell SR Wichita Count174' 5" 1(1) 8

3 HANCHETT, Trace JR Phillipsburg H173' 10" 3(2) 6

4 TUBBS, Guy SO Colby High S 155' 0" 3(3) 4

5 WILKINSON, Eli SR Dighton High 153' 5" 3(4) 2

6 HUDSON, Kayden SO Phillipsburg H149' 10" 3(5) 1

7 CUNNINGHAM, Brayden SR Oakley High 143' 5" 3(6)

8 VON LEONROD, George SO Dighton High 140' 10" 3(7)

9 SHIMER, Carson JR Dighton High 132' 4" 2(1)

10 JIRAK, Ivan JR Oakley High 130' 7" 3(8)

11 HUGHES, Kyron SO Phillipsburg H128' 3" 3(9)

12 CORANODO, Gabriel JR Hoxie High S 127' 4" 2(2)

13 BAALMAN, Miles SR Hoxie High S 126' 6" 3(10)

14 MENDOZA, Anthony JR Ulysses High 122' 4" 2(3)

15 EDWARDS, Griffin SO Scott Commu 121' 7" 2(4)

15 IHRIG, Rhett SO Goodland Hig121' 7" 2(4)

17 BELL, Duncan SO Hoxie High S 120' 5" 3(11)

18 GARCIA, Matthew SR Hugoton High117' 10" 2(6)

18 BARTON, Breon SR Colby High S 117' 10" 3(12)

20 WHITHAM, Max SO Wichita Count115' 4" 1(2)

21 EDWARDS, Ace JR Wallace Coun115' 1" 3(13)

22 ALLEN, Sam SR Cimarron Hig 114' 7" 1(3)

23 KITE, Holden JR Cimarron Hig 113' 7" 2(7)

24 MENDEZ, Oscar SO Scott Commu 113' 4" 2(8)

25 RIOS, Jaxson SR Stanton Coun113' 0" 2(9)

26 PRICE, Brandon JR Wichita Count112' 10" 1(4)

27 FRIESEN, Noah SO Sublette High 110' 7" 2(10)

28 BARRAZA, Samir JR Colby High S 110' 5" 1(5)

29 KOEHN, Ashton  9 Sublette High 110' 4" 1(6)

30 REYNOLDS, Cade SR Hugoton High110' 2" 1(7)

31 MATER, Colin  9 Hoisington Hi 107' 7" 1(8)

32 HICKERT, Leo SO Brewster Hig 107' 2" 1(9)

33 MORENO, Elvin SR Lakin High Sc105' 10" 2(11)

34 BRENN, Xanthier  9 Rawlins Coun100' 10" 1(10)

35 MONROY, Manual SR Lakin High Sc99' 5" 2(12)

36 BIRZER, Caleb JR Hoisington Hi 91' 9" 2(13)

37 NAJERA, Anthony SR Sublette High 85' 10" 1(11)

38 WOHLFORD, Ansel JR Hoisington Hi 81' 7" 1(12)

39 FOSTER, Colton JR Oakley High 79' 2" 1(13)

40 HERNANDEZ, Josephe SO Hugoton High78' 1" 1(14)

41 RUIZ, Julio  9 Stanton Coun55' 0" 1(15)

SONDAY, Cade  9 Cimarron Hig FOUL 2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lakin High School LAKI 109

Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

2 Scott Community High School SCOT 92

3 Hoxie High School HOXI 72

4 Hoisington High School HOIS 56

5 Ulysses High School ULYS 40

6 Goodland High School GOOD 39

7 Dighton High School DIGH 25.5

8 Sublette High School SUBL 20

9 Phillipsburg High School PHIL 18

9 Brewster High School BREW 18

9 Wallace County High School WALC 18

12 Hugoton High School HUGO 15.5

13 Colby High School COLB 14

14 Wichita County High School WCCO 10

15 Cimarron High School CIMA 8

16 Stanton County HS STNC 2

17 Oakley High School OAKL 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Cimarron High School CIMA 61

1 Phillipsburg High School PHIL 61

3 Scott Community High School SCOT 59

4 Goodland High School GOOD 51

5 Colby High School COLB 47

6 Stanton County HS STNC 42

7 Oakley High School OAKL 38

8 Hoisington High School HOIS 34

9 Ulysses High School ULYS 33

10 Rawlins County High School RAWL 26

11 Lakin High School LAKI 22

12 Hugoton High School HUGO 20

13 Hoxie High School HOXI 19

14 Wallace County High School WALC 13

15 Wichita County High School WCCO 12

16 Sublette High School SUBL 8

16 Elkhart High School ELKH 8

18 Dighton High School DIGH 3
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